



JAGSONPAL PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

Corporate Office: Nimai Tower, 3rd Floor, Plot No. 412-415, Phase-IV, Udyog Vihar, Gurugram -122015,
Haryana (India)

Ph.: +91 124 4406710; E-mail: cs@jagsonpal.com; Website: www.jagsonpal.com
CIN NO. L74899DL1978PLC009181

May 25, 2023

The Department of Corporate Services- Listing BSE Ltd, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400 001 Scrip Code: 507789	The Department of Corporate Services- Listing National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 Symbol: JAGSNPHARM
---	--

Subject: Extract of Audited Financial Results – Copy of Newspaper Advertisement

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the provision of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of advertisement published on May 25, 2023, in 'Business Standard' (English) and 'Business Standard' (Hindi) newspaper providing Extracts of Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023.

We request you to take the above on record.

Thanking you,

For **Jagsonpal Pharmaceuticals Limited**

Abhishek Joshi
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: A/a

जगसन्पाल फार्मासिटिकल्स लिमिटेड CIN: L74899DL1978PLC009181						
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: टी-210 जे, शाहपुर जाट, नई दिल्ली-110 049, दूरभाष: +91 124 4406710 वेबसाइट: www.jagsonpal.com, ई-मेल: cs@jagsonpal.com						
31.03.2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वार्षिक के उद्घरित स्टैंडअलोन अंकेषित वित्तीय परिणाम						
क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त 12 महीने वार्षिक	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		अंकेषित	अनअंकेषित	अंकेषित	अंकेषित	अंकेषित
1	कुल आय	5801.00	6188.07	5159.31	24244.80	22101.11
2	कर पश्चात् साधारण गतिविधियों से नेट लाभ	560.27	778.49	31.46	2672.13	1885.63
3	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि के लिए शामिल लाभ/(हानि) (कर पश्चात्) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय शामिल (कर पश्चात्)]	554.22	779.30	156.54	1736.59	1990.41
4	युक्ता इक्विटी शेयर कैपीटल (5/- रु० सममूल्य प्रति शेयर)	1309.90	1309.90	1309.90	1309.90	1309.90
5	प्रति शेयर आय (सालाना नहीं)					
	मूल (रु०)	2.14	2.97	0.12	10.20	7.20
	तरल (रु०)	2.14	2.97	0.12	10.20	7.20

टिप्पणी:

- 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वार्षिक के उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों का उद्घरित विस्तारित प्रारूप की जानकारी, जो कि लेखापरीक्षकों की समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किये गये। सेबी (लिटिंग दायव्यों एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अन्तर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में दाखिल किये गये।
- 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वार्षिक के वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइटों (www.bseindia.com), (www.nseindia.com) एवं कम्पनी की वेबसाइट (www.jagsonpal.com) पर उपलब्ध है।

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार
कृपे जगसन्पाल फार्मासिटिकल्स लिमिटेड
हस्ता०/-
मनीष गुप्ता
प्रबन्ध निदेशक

तिथि : मई 23, 2023
स्थान : गुरुग्राम

To book your copy,
SMS
reachbs to 57575 or
email us at
order@bsmail.in

Business Standard
Insight Out

ACKO GENERAL INSURANCE LIMITED
IRDA Registration No. 157 dated September 18, 2017, CIN: U66000KA2016PLC138288
Registered & Corporate Office Address: 2nd Floor, #36/5, Hustlehub One East, Somasandrapalya, 27th Main Rd, Sector 2,
HSR Layout, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560102. Call: 080 6832 3600, Visit us at: www.acko.com



AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

BALANCE SHEET

PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH, 2023 (FORM NL-3-B-BS) (Rs. In Lakhs)

PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023 (FORM NL-2-B-PL) (Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Schedule Ref. Form No.	As at 31st March, 2023	As at 31st March, 2022
SOURCES OF FUNDS				
1	SHARE CAPITAL	NL-8	2,14,600	1,14,600
2	SHARE APPLICATION MONEY		-	-
3	PENDING ALLOTMENT		-	-
4	RESERVES AND SURPLUS	NL-10	3,403	918
	FAIR VALUE CHANGE ACCOUNT			
	- Shareholders' Funds		7	-
	- Policyholders' Funds		11	1
5	BORROWINGS	NL-11	-	-
	TOTAL		2,18,021	1,15,519
APPLICATION OF FUNDS				
6	INVESTMENTS - Shareholders	NL-12	73,393	24,810
6A	INVESTMENTS - Policyholders	NL-12A	1,20,141	65,970
7	LOANS	NL-13	-	-
8	FIXED ASSETS	NL-14	671	385
9	DEFERRED TAX ASSET (NET)		-	-
10	CURRENT ASSETS :			
	Cash and Bank Balances	NL-15	3,041	3,460
	Advances and Other Assets	NL-16	17,228	10,383
	Sub-Total (A)		20,269	13,843
11	DEFERRED TAX LIABILITY		-	-
12	CURRENT LIABILITIES	NL-17	77,764	46,850
13	PROVISIONS	NL-18	58,724	27,545
	Sub-Total (B)		1,36,488	74,395
14	NET CURRENT ASSETS (C) = (A-B)		(1,16,219)	(60,552)
15	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE (To the extent not written off or adjusted)	NL-19	-	-
16	DEBIT BALANCE IN PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT		1,40,035	84,906
	TOTAL		2,18,021	1,15,519

S.No.	Particulars	For the year ended 31st March 2023	For the year ended 31st March 2022
1	OPERATING PROFIT / (LOSS)		
	(a) Fire Insurance	-	(1)
	(b) Marine Insurance	-	-
	(c) Miscellaneous Insurance	(61,490)	(39,300)
		(61,490)	(39,301)
2	INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS		
	(a) Interest, Dividend & Rent - Gross	6,167	1,109
	(b) Profit on sale/redemption of Investments	396	115
	(c) (Loss on Sale/redemption of Investments)	(129)	(32)
	(d) Amortization of Premium / Discount on Investment	-	-
		6,434	1,192
3	OTHER INCOME		
	(a) Other Income (Tax refund and interest thereon)	5	1
		5	1
	TOTAL (A)	(55,051)	(38,108)
4	PROVISIONS (Other than taxation)		
	(a) For diminution in the value of investments	-	-
	(b) For doubtful debts	-	-
	(c) Others	-	-
5	OTHER EXPENSES		
	(a) Expenses other than those related to Insurance business	78	130
	(b) Bad Debts written off	-	-
	(c) Interest on subordinated debt	-	-
	(d) Expense towards CSR activities	-	-
	(e) Penalties	-	-
	(f) Contribution to Policyholder's A/c	-	-
	(i) Towards Excess Expenses of Management	-	-
	(ii) Others	-	-
	(g) Others	-	-
	TOTAL (B)	78	130
6	Profit / (Loss) Before Tax (A - B)	(55,129)	(38,238)
7	Provision for Taxation	-	-
8	Profit / (Loss) After Tax	(55,129)	(38,238)
Appropriations			
	(a) Interim dividends paid during the year	-	-
	(b) Final dividend paid	-	-
	(c) Transfer to any Reserves or Other Accounts	-	-
	Balance of Profit / (Loss) brought forward from last year	(84,906)	(46,668)
	Balance carried forward to Balance sheet	(1,40,035)	(84,906)

REVENUE ACCOUNT

ANALYTICAL RATIO

REVENUE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023 (FORM NL-1-B-RA) (Rs. In Lakhs)

FORM NL-20 ANALYTICAL RATIO FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Fire		Marine		Miscellaneous		Total		S. No.	Particular	For the year ended 31st Mar., 2023	For the year ended 31st Mar., 2022
		For the Year Ended 31st Mar., 2023	For the Year Ended 31st Mar., 2022	For the Year Ended 31st Mar., 2023	For the Year Ended 31st Mar., 2022	For the Year Ended 31st Mar., 2023	For the Year Ended 31st Mar., 2022	For the Year Ended 31st Mar., 2023	For the Year Ended 31st Mar., 2022				
1	Premiums earned (Net)	(1)	2	-	-	83,844	44,641	83,843	44,643	1	Gross Direct Premium Growth Rate	52.74%	133.96%
2	Profit / (Loss) on sale / Redemption of Investment	-	-	-	-	262	209	262	209	2	Gross Direct Premium to Net worth Ratio	1.94	3.33
3	Interest, Dividend & Rent - Gross	-	-	-	-	6,040	2,770	6,040	2,770	3	Growth rate of Net Worth	154.70%	129.61%
4	Others	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	Net Retention Ratio	75.90%	59.67%
	(a) Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	Net Commission Ratio	0.65%	(6.15%)
	(b) Contribution from the Shareholder's Account	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	Expense of Management to Gross Direct Premium Ratio	55.43%	49.60%
	(i) Towards Excess Expenses of Management	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	7	Expense of Management to Net Written Premium Ratio	70.68%	73.35%
	(ii) Others	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	8	Net Incurred Claims to Net Earned premium	84.28%	97.83%
	TOTAL (A)	(1)	2	-	-	90,146	47,620	90,145	47,622	9	Claims Paid to claims Provisions	27.75%	13.86%
5	Claims Incurred (Net)	(1)	2	-	-	70,663	43,671	70,662	43,673	10	Combined Ratio	154.96%	171.18%
6	Commission	-	-	-	-	740	(3,625)	740	(3,625)	11	Investment income ratio	6.87%	5.75%
7	Operating expenses related to Insurance Business	-	1	-	-	80,233	46,874	80,233	46,875	12	Technical Reserves to Net Premium Ratio	0.84	0.79
8	Premium Deficiency	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	13	Underwriting Balance Ratio	(0.81)	(0.95)
	TOTAL (B)	(1)	3	-	-	1,51,636	86,920	1,51,635	86,923	14	Operating Profit Ratio	(73.34%)	(88.03%)
9	Operating Profit / (Loss) C = (A-B)	-	(1)	-	-	(61,490)	(39,300)	(61,490)	(39,301)	15	Liquid Assets to Liabilities Ratio	0.41	0.28
10	APPROPRIATIONS									16	Net Earning Ratio	(48.12%)	(64.85%)
	Transfer to Shareholders' Account	-	(1)	-	-	(61,490)	(39,300)	(61,490)	(39,301)	17	Return on Net Worth Ratio	(70.71%)	(128.77%)
	Transfer to Catastrophe Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	18	Available Solvency Margin Ratio to Required Solvency Margin Ratio	2.75	1.68
	Transfer to Other Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	19	NPA Ratio		
	TOTAL (C)	-	(1)	-	-	(61,490)	(39,300)	(61,490)	(39,301)		Gross NPA Ratio	NA	NA
											Net NPA Ratio	NA	NA
										20	Debt Equity Ratio	NA	NA
										21	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA
										22	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA
										23	Earnings per share	(2.76)	(4.27)
										24	Book value per share	3.63	2.67

Note : The Board of Directors have adopted the Audited financial statements for the year ended 31st March, 2023 at their meeting held on the 11th May, 2023

Place : Bengaluru
Dated : 11th May, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sanjeev Srinivasan
Managing Director and CEO
(DIN : 07644073)